Technical Data 11209 Effective November 2020
AK6E
6000 A Transient voltage suppressor
Product features
• Low slope resistance
• Very low clamping voltage
• Sharp breakdown voltage
• Glass passivated junction

@ I
T
I
T
I
R
@ V
R
V
C
@ I
PP
I
PP
Bi-Polar (V) min (V) max (V) (mA) (μA) (V) (A) UL recognized
AK6E-015C 15 16 19 10 10 28 6000
*AK6E-020C 20 22 24 10 10 50 6000
*AK6E-025C 25 28 30 10 10 60 6000
AK6E-030C 30 32 37 10 10 90 6000
*AK6E-042C 42 47 51 10 10 105 6000
*AK6E-058C 58 64 70 10 10 110 6000 X
*AK6E-066C 66 72 80 10 10 120 6000 X
*AK6E-076C 76 85 95 10 10 140 6000 X
*AK6E-100C 100 110 122 10 10 165 6000
*AK6E-133C 133 147 162 10 10 220 6000
*AK6E-170C 170 180 220 10 10 260 6000 X
*AK6E-190C 190 200 245 10 10 290 6000
*AK6E-240C 240 250 285 10 10 340 6000
*AK6E-275C 275 300 335 10 10 435 6000
*AK6E-300C 300 330 366 10 10 470 6000
*AK6E-380C 380 401 443 10 10 520 6000 X
*AK6E-430C 430 440 490 10 10 625 6000 X
Electrical characteristics (+25 °C)
*Products with negative resistance
4
Technical Data 11209